date 02/21/2020
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  MD │ DESCRIPTION:  MINI DIN CONNECTOR
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• 3~9 pins
• plastic strain relief
• rated voltage: 100 Vac
PART NUMBER KEY
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 100
12
Vac
Vdc
rated input current at 100 Vac
at 12 Vdc
1
2
A
A
contact resistance 30 mΩ
insulation resistance at 250 Vdc 50 MΩ
voltage withstand for 1 minute 250 Vac
insertion force 4.5 kg
withdrawal force 0.9 3 kg
operating temperature -20 105 °C
life 5,000 cycles
RoHS yes
MD - XX
Base Number Pin Options
30 = 3 pins
40 = 4 pins
50 = 5 pins
60 = 6 pins
70 = 7 pins
80 = 8 pins
90 = 9 pins
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
date 02/21/2020 │ page 2 of 4
cuidevices.com
CUI Devices │ SERIES: MD │ DESCRIPTION: MINI DIN CONNECTOR
5.0 0.197
9.0 0.354
14.0 0.551
32.0 1.260
0.3
0.5
44.5 1.7526.3 0.248
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
units: mm[inches]
TOLERANCE: ±0.2mm
MATERIAL PLATING
shield brass nickel
pin contacts (1~9) brass silver
insulator Polyamide 6 (PA-1010C2)
shell ABS (PA-757)
cover UE630 + PELL (LL120)
MD-30 MD-40 MD-50
MD-60 MD-70 MD-80
9.95 0.392
16.40 0.646
6.45 0.2540.3
8.0 0.315
47.3 1.862
14.85 0.585
MD-90
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model